SENATORS KEARNEY - SEITZ - SCHULER

Honoring Judge Mark Painter on his election to the United Nations Appellate Tribunal.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 128th General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to congratulate the Honorable Mark Painter on being elected to the United Nations Appellate Tribunal; and

WHEREAS, Mark Painter is deserving of praise, for he brings to this post a wealth of knowledge and leadership skill. Previously serving thirteen years as a trial court judge, he has been a judge on Ohio's First District Court of Appeals for the past fourteen years, and he is also an adjunct professor at the University of Cincinnati College of Law and the author of six books; and

WHEREAS, This new role will not only offer Mark Painter new challenges and responsibilities but also many opportunities to contribute to the development and progress of the United Nations Appellate Tribunal. We are certain that as he commences his duties as one of seven inaugural members of this prestigious body, he will demonstrate the same enthusiasm and civic concern that have thus far distinguished his career; and

WHEREAS, In his endeavors, Mark Painter has displayed a degree of competence and commitment of which he can be proud, and such qualities have earned him the genuine respect and esteem of all who know him. It is through the diligent efforts of public-spirited individuals such as he, who are dedicated to serving others to the best of their ability, that our state and national continue to prosper; therefore be it

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 128th General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, commend the Honorable Mark Painter on his recent election and salute him as one of Ohio's finest citizens; and be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to the Honorable Mark Painter.

rue and correct copy of Senate Resolution No. 41, adopted the Ohio Senate, April 22, 2009.	
Vincent L. Keeran	
	Clerk of the Senate
	Senator Bill Harris
Pi	resident of the Senate
S	Senator Eric Kearney
Se	natorial District No. 9
	Senator Bill Seitz
Se	natorial District No. 8

I, Vincent L. Keeran, hereby certify that the above is a

Senator Robert Schuler Senatorial District No. 7